MONTENEGRO

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Water Management
Sava and Drina River Corridors Integrated Development Program (SDIP)

Amendment No. 1
to the CON T R A C T No.: MNE-SDIP-91300-ME-IC-CS-21-3.10
Environmental & Social Safeguard Consultant

between

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Water Management
(Hereinafter referred to as “the Client™)

and

Ms. Irem Silajdzi¢
(hereinafter referred to as “the Consultant™)

Podgorica, December 31, 2021



Amendment No.1

To the CONTRACT
No.: MNE-SDIP-91300-ME-IC-CS-21-3.10

THIS Amendment No.1 (“the Amendment”) entered into December 31, 2021, to the
CONTRACT No: MNE-SDIP-91300-ME-IC-CS-21-3.10 entered into April 19, 2021, by and
between:

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Water Management (“the Client”) having its principal
place of business at Rimski trg 46, 81000 Podgorica, Montenegro, and Ms. Irem SilaidZi¢ (“the
Consultant”) having its address at

Given that additional activities are needed to be realized through the existing contract, and for
additional service it is necessary to spent additional 25 working days, and period for service
completion has been extended until October 19, 2022, with possibility of extension if it is
necessary. Total costs of additional service are 7.500,00 EUR (all of the Consultant's costs and
profits as well as any tax obligation that may be imposed on the Consultant is included).

Hereby, the parties agree to change following terms and conditions of the Contract:
Paragraph “2. Term” of the Contract is changed and shall now read:

2. Term The Consultant shall perform the Services during the period
commencing April 19 2021 and continuing through October 19, 2022
or any other period as may be subsequently agreed by the parties in
writing.

Paragraph “3. Payment A Ceiling” of the Contract is changed and shall now read:

3. Payment A. Ceiling

For Services rendered pursuant to Annex A, the Client shall
pay the Consultant an amount not to exceed 15,000.00EUR.
This amount has been established based on the understanding
that it includes all of the Consultant's costs and profits as well
as any tax obligation that may be imposed on the Consultant.

Paragraph “4. Project Administration A. Cooridnator” of the Contract is changed and shall now
read:

4. Project A. Coordinator
Administrati ) , 5 e
on The Client designates Mr. Zeljko Furtula, as Client’s

Coordinator; the Coordinator shall be responsible for the
coordination of activities under the Contract, for receiving and
approving invoices for payment, and for acceptance of the
deliverables by the Client.



Annex C: Cost Estimate of Services, List of Personnel and Schedule of Rates is changed
and shall now read:

(1) Remuneration of Staff

Net rate per Time spent
month (number of Total (EUR)
Name (EUR) working months)
Irem Silajdzi¢ 300 50 15,000
Sub-Total (1) 15,000

CONTRACT CEILING: 15,000.00EUR

All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain the same and unchanged.

FOR THE CONSULTANT FOR THE CLIENT
Ministry of Agriculture, F orestry,
and Water Management

Ms. Trem Silajdzi¢, Consultant Mr. Aleksandar Stijovié, MSc, Minister



